














 
 
 
Our Ref: CC4/AIG20013718/gs3  
 
14 DECEMBER 2020 
 
CHINENSIS ENTERPRISE 
86 Rifle Range Rd 
Singapore 588389 
DRIVER: ARUMUGAM SELVAM 
 
Dear Sir/Madam, 
 
ACCIDENT INVOLVING YN 5536T AND SH 6002M ON 05/09/2020 
 
We refer to the above accident. We are the Appointed Surveyor and Loss Adjuster 
Company by your Motor Insurer (EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED) to resolve 
the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy 
taken up with them. 
 
This is to inform you that we received a Third Party Claim from. 
 
Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. We 
will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party. 
 
Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and 
settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter. 
 
Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD) (if any) will be affected and reduced 
by 
30% (20% for commercial vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim. 
 
However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this 
claim and your NCD will be protected. 
 
Please call us if you have further queries. 
 
Yours faithfully, 

 
CECILIA CHONG 
Case Handler 
DID: 6749 4274 
FAX: 6741 4108 
EMAIL: ceciliachong@lkkauto.com 
c.c. EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED 
(Motor Claims Dept) 
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Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto)

From: Jaime Tay <jaime.tay@eqinsurance.com.sg>
Sent: Wednesday, 12 May 2021 8:33 AM
To: Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto); Mei Kwan (LKKAuto)
Cc: Admin A
Subject: RE: PRS FOR our client’s vehicle SH 6002 M and your insured’s vehicle YN5536T on 

05.09.2020. // EQI REF: DM20HO01305/JT

Dear Cecilia,  
 
Please seek reason or clarification with workshop on wrong DOA on receipt.  
 
My purpose of adding the search fee mandate for you is just so you do not need to seek further mandate for 
another $7.45 should their reason be valid for example, honest human error.  
 
Mandate is given, should you determine receipt is not acceptable for any reason, you may of course reject search 
fee without further notice to me. 

 
 
Thank you. 
 
Announcement 
 
In line with the Safe Re-opening measures, our operation remains “Business As Usual” – except most of us are on a Work-From-Home 
arrangement -reachable by phone or email or an arranged video call meeting.  

 
Our Customer Care Counter will remain closed until further notice. Any onsite customer care service, including meetings in the EQI premises 
can only be conducted on a prior agreed appointment basis. 
 
 
Regards, 

Jaime Tay 
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Executive | Claims 

  

  
EQ Insurance Company Limited 
 

5 Maxwell Road  #17-00  Tower Block  MND Complex  Singapore 069110 

        

did 65 6496 9882 | tel 65 6223 9433 ext 882 | fax 65 6223 4190 
www.eqinsurance.com.sg        
  

 

  
Privileged/Confidential information may be contained in this message. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately and delete all copies of it.        
 

 
 

From: Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto) <CeciliaChong@lkkauto.com>  
Sent: Tuesday, 11 May 2021 5:18 pm 
To: Jaime Tay <jaime.tay@eqinsurance.com.sg>; Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) <Meikwan@lkkauto.com> 
Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com> 
Subject: RE: PRS FOR our client’s vehicle SH 6002 M and your insured’s vehicle YN5536T on 05.09.2020. // EQI REF: 
DM20HO01305/JT 
 
Dear Jamie,  
 
LTA search invoice submitted by TP, the DOA is incorrect.  
 
Therefore, I stated NA.  
 
Kindly confirm if approval given to just allow the search fee claim to TP despite of the incorrect DOA stated 
in search invoice.  
 
Thanks  
 
 

 

Best Regards, 

Cecilia Chong | Case Handler 

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd 

Phone: 6749-4274 | email:  CeciliaChong @lkkauto.com| fax: 6741-4108 

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933) 

 

From: Jaime Tay [mailto:jaime.tay@eqinsurance.com.sg]  
Sent: Tuesday, 11 May 2021 5:00 PM 
To: Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto) <CeciliaChong@lkkauto.com>; Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) <Meikwan@lkkauto.com> 
Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com> 
Subject: RE: PRS FOR our client’s vehicle SH 6002 M and your insured’s vehicle YN5536T on 05.09.2020. // EQI REF: 
DM20HO01305/JT 
 
Dear Cecilia,  
 
Please proceed as follow: 
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  Claimed 
Amount 

Revised Amount Mandate 

1. Cost of Repair (w/GST) $ 31,454.34 $ 12,519.00  

2. Loss of Rental (11days x $125.40) $   1,379.40 $   1,379.40 (11days x $125.40)  

3. Loss of Income (11days x $80.00) $     880.00 $     550.00 (11days x $50.00)  

4. Towing Fee $      80.00 $       80.00  

3. LTA/ GIA Search Fee $        7.49 $        NA $7.45 

Total $ 33,801.23 $ 14,528.40 Max $14,535.85 

 
 
Thank you. 
 
Announcement 
 
In line with the Safe Re-opening measures, our operation remains “Business As Usual” – except most of us are on a Work-From-Home 
arrangement -reachable by phone or email or an arranged video call meeting.  

 
Our Customer Care Counter will remain closed until further notice. Any onsite customer care service, including meetings in the EQI premises 
can only be conducted on a prior agreed appointment basis. 
 
 
Regards, 

Jaime Tay 
Executive | Claims 

  

  
EQ Insurance Company Limited 
 

5 Maxwell Road  #17-00  Tower Block  MND Complex  Singapore 069110 

        

did 65 6496 9882 | tel 65 6223 9433 ext 882 | fax 65 6223 4190 
www.eqinsurance.com.sg        
  

 

  
Privileged/Confidential information may be contained in this message. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately and delete all copies of it.        
 

 
 

From: Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto) <CeciliaChong@lkkauto.com>  
Sent: Tuesday, 11 May 2021 4:32 pm 
To: Jaime Tay <jaime.tay@eqinsurance.com.sg>; Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) <Meikwan@lkkauto.com> 
Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com> 
Subject: RE: PRS FOR our client’s vehicle SH 6002 M and your insured’s vehicle YN5536T on 05.09.2020. // EQI REF: 
DM20HO01305/JT 
 
EQ ref : DM20HO01305/JT 
LKK ref : CC4/EQI20009551/Dga3q2     
  
Dear Sirs/Madam, 
  
ACCIDENT INVOLVING YN5536T(EQ-OI) AND SH6002M (TP) ON 05.09.2020 
  
We refer to the above matter. 
  
OI ENCORACHED INTO TP LANE. 
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A letter was sent out to the Insured to notify Third Party claim and NCD issues. No further feedback till to 
date. 
  
We seek your approval to offer Third Party repairer “BIFROST AUTO PTE LTD” at 14,528.40 (all-in). 
  
The summary is as follows: - 
  

  Claimed 
Amount 

Revised Amount 

1. Cost of Repair (w/GST) $ 31,454.34 $ 12,519.00 

2. Loss of Rental (11days x $125.40) $   1,379.40 $   1,379.40 (11days x $125.40) 

3. Loss of Income (11days x $80.00) $     880.00 $     550.00 (11days x $50.00) 

4. Towing Fee $      80.00 $       80.00 

3. LTA/ GIA Search Fee $        7.49 $        NA 

Total $ 33,801.23 $ 14,528.40 

  
**08days recommendation for repair + 1 WEEKEND + 2PRS = 11days 
  

Market Value : $- (est) 
LTA Rebate : $- (est) 
Nett Value : $- (est) 

  
Enclosed here with all the relevant documents for your perusal. 
  
Kindly let us have your approval/instruction. 
 
 
 

 

Best Regards, 

Cecilia Chong | Case Handler 

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd 

Phone: 6749-4274 | email:  CeciliaChong @lkkauto.com| fax: 6741-4108 

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933) 

 

From: Jaime Tay [mailto:jaime.tay@eqinsurance.com.sg]  
Sent: Monday, 14 December 2020 1:58 PM 
To: Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto) <CeciliaChong@lkkauto.com>; Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) <Meikwan@lkkauto.com> 
Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com> 
Subject: RE: PRS FOR our client’s vehicle SH 6002 M and your insured’s vehicle YN5536T on 05.09.2020. // EQI REF: 
DM20HO01305/JT 
 
Dear Cecilia,  
 
Agreed.  
 
Kindly proceed based on video evidence.  
 
Thank you. 
 
Announcement 
 


